



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 4

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKZ 8324X

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	AIR CLEANER RESONATOR BOX	CRACKED	265.00	265.00
1	AIRBAG CONTROL UNIT	ACTIVATED	1,720.00	1,410.00
1	AIRCON CONDENSER	DISTORTED	935.50	935.50
2	AIRCON CONDENSER AIR GUIDE GARNISH L/R @\$85.00	DISTORTED	170.00	170.00
1	AIRCON CONDENSER DISCHARGE HOSE	BENT	320.00	320.00
1	AIRCON CONDENSER LIQUID HOSE	NOT NECESSARY	270.00	-
2	AIRCON CONDENSER RUBBER STOPPER L/R @\$30.00	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
2	AIRCON CONDENSER RUBBER STOPPER LOCK CLIPS L/R @\$25.00	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
1	AIRCON SUCTION HOSE	NOT NECESSARY	370.00	-
1	BATTERY TOP COVER	NOT NECESSARY	85.00	-
1	BATTERY TRAY	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
1	ENGINE INTERCOOLER	DENTED	850.00	850.00
1	ENGINE INTERCOOLER INLET HOSE	NOT NECESSARY	90.00	-
1	ENGINE INTERCOOLER OUTER HOSE	NOT NECESSARY	85.00	-
1	EXHAUST MANIFOLD COVER (LOWER)	DENTED	100.00	100.00
1	EXHAUST MANIFOLD COVER (TOP)	DENTED	105.00	105.00
1	FRONT BONNET	DISTORTED	1,680.00	1,680.00
1	FRONT BONNET CABLE GARNISH COVER	DAMAGED	65.00	65.00
1	FRONT BONNET DAMPER	BENT	225.00	225.00
2	FRONT BONNET HINGES L/R @\$130.00	BENT	260.00	260.00
1	FRONT BONNET INSULATOR MAT	CRUMPLED	450.00	450.00
1	FRONT BONNET LOCK	JAMMED	95.00	95.00
1	FRONT BONNET LOCK CABLE	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
1	FRONT BONNET OPENER HANDLE	DAMAGED	75.00	75.00
1	FRONT BUMPER	DISTORTED	1,790.00	1,790.00
1	FRONT BUMPER CENTER PADDING	CRACKED	382.00	382.00
2	FRONT BUMPER DAYLIGHT L/R @\$990.00	CRACKED	1,980.00	1,750.00
2	FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP COVER L/R @\$155.00	CRACKED	310.00	310.00
2	FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP L/R @\$388.00	CRACKED	776.00	776.00
1	FRONT BUMPER INNER AIR VENT MODULE	CRACKED	620.00	620.00

Report Ref No. CS/SMO22009803/Acy3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT BUMPER INNER BRACKET	DAMAGED	167.00	167.00
2	FRONT BUMPER INNER BRACKET L/R @\$120.00	DAMAGED	240.00	240.00
1	FRONT BUMPER INNER FRAME GARNISH	DISTORTED	168.00	168.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER COVER	NOT NECESSARY	205.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	CRACKED	370.00	370.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER REINFORCEMENT	CRACKED	205.00	205.00
4	FRONT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR @\$220.00	NOT NECESSARY	880.00	-
4	FRONT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR 'O' RING @\$12.00	NECESSARY	48.00	48.00
6	FRONT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR HOLDER BRACKET @\$35.00	NECESSARY	210.00	210.00
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER L/R @\$65.00	DAMAGED	130.00	130.00
1	FRONT BUMPER TOP REINFORCEMENT	BENT	558.00	558.00
1	FRONT BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER WIRE HARNESS	NOT NECESSARY	422.00	-
1	FRONT DASHBOARD	TORN	7,480.00	3,950.00
1	FRONT DASHBOARD LH AIRBAG	ACTIVATED	2,130.00	2,130.00
1	FRONT GRILLE	CRACKED	412.00	412.00
1	FRONT GRILLE 'LOGO' EMBLEM	NECESSARY	115.00	115.00
1	FRONT GRILLE CENTER MOULDING	CRACKED	300.00	300.00
1	FRONT GRILLE CHROME MOULDING	CRACKED	380.00	380.00
1	FRONT GRILLE UPPER TOP COVER	CRACKED	272.00	272.00
1	FRONT GRILLE UPPER TOP COVER RUBBER SEAL	NECESSARY	62.00	62.00
2	FRONT HEADLAMP L/R @\$1320.00	CRACKED	2,640.00	2,640.00
2	FRONT HEADLAMP PANEL L/R @\$170.00	BENT	340.00	340.00
1	FRONT LH SEAT BELT BRACKET	NOT NECESSARY	292.00	-
2	FRONT SAFETY BELT L/R @\$750.00	ACTIVATED	1,500.00	1,500.00
1	FRONT STEERING AIRBAG	ACTIVATED	2,985.00	2,985.00
1	FRONT STEERING AIRBAG CONTACT POINT	ACTIVATED	420.00	420.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	BUCKLED	590.00	590.00
1	FRONT TOP PANEL	DISTORTED	215.00	215.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS	SHATTERED	1,620.00	1,620.00
1	POWER STEERING COOLING OIL PIPE	BENT	1,400.00	450.00
1	RADIATOR (A)	DISTORTED	965.00	965.00

Report Ref No. CS/SMO22009803/Acy3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	RADIATOR FAN MOTOR ASSY	CRACKED	625.00	625.00
1	RADIATOR FAN MOTOR RELAY UNIT	NOT NECESSARY	125.00	-
1	RADIATOR LOWER HOSE	NOT NECESSARY	95.00	-
2	RADIATOR RUBBER STOPPER CLIPS L/R @\$25.00	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
2	RADIATOR RUBBER STOPPER L/R @\$30.00	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
1	RADIATOR TANK HOSE	NOT NECESSARY	42.00	-
1	RADIATOR TOP HOSE	NOT NECESSARY	65.00	-
1	WASHER TANK	NOT NECESSARY	215.00	-
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-4,346.15	-3,492.05
			39,115.35	31,428.45
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	SET FRONT BONNET INSULATOR MAT CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	30.00
1	SET FRONT GRILLE UPPER TOP COVER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	20.00
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN)	BENT	35.00	35.00
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE HOLDER (SN)	DEFORMED	50.00	30.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS E.R.P BRACKET (SN)	NECESSARY	25.00	25.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS E.R.P BRACKET STICKER (SN)	NECESSARY	15.00	15.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS MOULDING (SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	100.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	60.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS SOLAR FILM (SN)	NECESSARY	380.00	200.00
1	POWER STEERING OIL (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	50.00
1	RADIATOR COOLANT (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	40.00
			925.00	605.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TO REMOVE, CHANGE AIR CON PARTS, VACUUMS, REFILL AIR CON GAS.		150.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE, CHANGE AIR BAG, AIR-BAG SENSOR, AIR-BAG WIRE AND RESETTING SYSTEM.		500.00	380.00
	TO RESET SYSTEM AFTER REPAIR WORKS.		450.00	250.00
	TO REMOVE, REINSTALL ELECTRICAL WIRING HARNESS, CHECK LIGHTING, AND REWIRE FOR PARKING SENSOR.		100.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE, CHANGE WINDSCREEN.		150.00	120.00

Report Ref No. CS/SMO22009803/Acy3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO REMOVE, REINSTALL ROOF TOP TRIM UPHOLSTERY, CUSHION SEAT, TRIM GARNISH, TRIM LINER CARPET. (TO FR).		100.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE, CHANGE DASHBOARD FASCIA AND TRANSFER WHERE NECESSARY.		450.00	250.00
	TO RE-SPRAY PAINTING ON THE CHANGE BODYPARTS, REPAIR PORTION, AND WHERE CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT.		1,000.00	850.00
	TO PROVIDE LABOUR, WORKMANSHIP TO CHANGE THE ABOVE DAMAGED BODYPARTS, REPAIR, RE-CONSTRUCT AND RE-ALIGN BODY STRUCTURE, BODY ALIGNMENTS AND DAMAGED CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT.		1,200.00	1,000.00
	TO APPLY ANTI-RUST CHEMICAL ON REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANEL.		100.00	80.00
			4,200.00	3,190.00
GRAND TOTAL			44,240.35	35,223.45
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)				28,000.00

Report Ref No. CS/SMO22009803/Acy3e2

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.